STEP 1

STEP 2

STEP 3
STEP 4

STEP 5

04-08 F-150 Super Cab and Super Crew
51-422,424 TUBE STEP

IRON CROS® (866) 476-6276 / (866) IRONCROSS

UTOMOTIY WWw.ironcrossautomotive.com | N STAL L ATI 0 N

Al

519 W. Dewey

Sapulpa, OK 74066 SHEET

IRON CROSS AUTOMOTIVE INC. 2008

REMOVE ALL PARTS FROM THE BRACEKT BOX AND CHECK FOR CORRECT QUANTITY AND ANY DAMAGED PARTS.

REMOVE ALL THE RUBBER PLUGS OVER MOUNTING HOLES LOCATED ON THE INSIDE OF THE VEHICLE ROCKER PANEL. INSTALL FRAME
LOCKER BOLTS AND 5/16 “U” NUTS INTO MOUNTING HOLES AS SHOWN.

ATTACH FRONT AND REAR MOUNT BRACKET BY PLACING BOLTS THROUGH HOLES AS SHOWN.
FASTEN STEP BARS TO FRONT BRACKET AND REAR BRACKET USING 1/2” BOLTS AND WASHERS SHOWN.

REPEAT INSTALLATION ON OPPOSITE SIDE OF TRUCK.

[ QTY | PARTS QTY | PARTS )
2 | 422 F Bracket 8 5/16” Nut Clip
2 | 422 R Bracket 8 5/16” Lock Washer
4 | 1/2” Hex Bolt 20 5/16” Flat Washer
4 | 1/2” Flat Wash 8 5/16” x 1 1/4 “Hex Bolt
4 | 1/2” Lock Washer 8 3/8” x 17 Hex Bolt
4 | 3/8” Single Frame Lock Bolt
| 12 | 3/8” Serrated Flange Nut )

MAINTENANCE AND CARE

Only use mild soap for regular cleaning. For heavy build up, a solution of ammonia and water can be used. Never use an abrasive material, i.e. steel
wool, for cleaning purposes. Use terry cloth towels wiping in the direction of the tube at all times.

RV10.29.08 )




1BYsem e, z/1
1BYSEM 3207,2/1
1og XoH /1

J2Ysepn d1is|ed aienbs
1|09 Jax>07 swely ,8/€

19Ysepm deld,8/€
309 XoH ,8/¢

nN abue4,8/€ —

31ISOddC 3AIS 43ONISSVd NMOHS
3AIS ¥3NIEA 40 M3IIA NOILLVTIVLSNI

"921Y3A Jo Jeal
9y} Jo JuoJj uo pajjeisul 4l buipuad suonisod
Y2UMS [|IM pue 3a3deiq Jad sajoy aNNOY Y3

JO U0 3sn AJuo |[Im $3|Oq JSXD0] dwel

Jaysepmiel4,91/9
J3Ysepm\ 3201,91/5
1j0g XaH,91/S

J3YSepn d1Is|ed a1enbs
1j0g Jaxd0T dweld,8/€
Jsysepmiel4,91/s

13YseM 201,91/S
0g X3H,91/S

Jaysepmield,8/€
}og XoH,8/€

;| 13M0VvHE Hv3d
\Kz wmcm_“_;m\mx
N

0\_@0

Jaysem 1el4,z/1
13Ysem 3201,2/1
Wog XaH,7/L |

ANOd4 d0IS d3AI-d

sdIDINNL9L/S

e

13ysep) d1is|ed asenbg
1jog 13207 dwely,8/g

\\W.ﬂv‘
~ u\ A O
\A

\.
_—

Hv3Y ‘3AIS ¥3IAA

sdilDINN,9L/S

A

J3ysep) d1isjed atenbg
1jog 49107 sweld,8/€

y

051-4 d404 80-v0




